# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5929081

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |
| SEQUENCE:             | 1              |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Execution Date |
|--|----------------|
| GROUNDHOG S.A.                         | 12/10/2019     |
| FLASHBAY ELECTRONICS HONG KONG LIMITED | 11/08/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | FLASHBAY ELECTRONICS HONG KONG LIMITED |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 8 NORTH POINT RD                       |
| Internal Address: | RM A, 26/F, LOONG WAN BUILDING         |
| City:             | HONG KONG                              |
| State/Country:    | HONG KONG                              |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | D685807 |
| Patent Number: | D685808 |
| Patent Number: | D685809 |
| Patent Number: | D707689 |
| Patent Number: | D707690 |
| Patent Number: | D737246 |
| Patent Number: | D737247 |
| Patent Number: | D737248 |
| Patent Number: | D754139 |
| Patent Number: | D754140 |
| Patent Number: | D754141 |
| Patent Number: | D767580 |
|                |         |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: patents@flashbay.com
Correspondent Name: STEPHEN WEBSTER

PATENT REEL: 051621 FRAME: 0406

505882256

| Address Line 1: | 8 NORTH POINT RD               |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Address Line 2: | RM A, 26/F, LOONG WAN BUILDING |
| Address Line 4: | HONG KONG, HONG KONG           |

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN WEBSTER  |
|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE:         | /stephen webster/  |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 01/25/2020   |
|                    | This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=20191210\_Groundhog\_Flashbay Electronics\_Assignment US designs- signed#page1.tif source=20191210\_Groundhog\_Flashbay Electronics\_Assignment US designs- signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051621 FRAME: 0407

### **U.S. Design Patent Assignment**

Groundhog S.A. ("Assignor") is owner of the U.S. Design Patents set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively "the Patents"). Flashbay Electronics Hong Kong Limited ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patents.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of the right, title and interest in the Patents for the entire term of the Patents and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues, or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patents. The right, title, and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patents and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

For and on behalf of Assignor, Groundhog S.A. 14, rue Edward Steichen, L-2540 Luxembourg

Signature:

Printed Name: /

Title: Director

Date:

10 DECEMBER 2019

For and on behalf of Assignee, Flashbay Electronics Hong Kong Limited Unit 8, 29/F Morrison Piaza, 9 Morrison Hill Road, Hong Kong

Signature:

Printed Name:

KARL-PHILLIP SCHLOSSSTEIN

Title:

DIRECTOR

Date:

8 NOVEMBER 2019

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051621 FRAME: 0408

## Schedule A

| Index | Design Patent<br>Number | Date               | Title                 |
|-------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|
| 1     | D685,807                | July 9, 2013       | USB memory device     |
| 2     | D685,808                | July 9, 2013       | USB memory device     |
| 3     | D685,809                | July 9, 2013       | USB memory device     |
| 4     | D707,689                | June 24, 2014      | USB memory device     |
| 5     | D707,690                | June 24, 2014      | USB memory device     |
| 6     | D737,246                | August 25, 2015    | Portable loud speaker |
| 7     | D737,247                | August 25, 2015    | Portable loud speaker |
| 8     | D737,248                | August 25, 2015    | Portable loud speaker |
| 9     | D754,139                | April 19, 2016     | USB memory device     |
| 10    | D754,140                | April 19, 2016     | USB memory device     |
| 11    | D754,141                | April 19, 2016     | USB memory device     |
| 12    | D767,580                | September 27, 2016 | USB memory device     |

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051621 FRAME: 0409

**RECORDED: 01/25/2020**